Unknown Place of residence 
At the request of the Plaintiff:Emirates Telecommunications Group Company PJSC (Etisalat Group)
A case has been filed against you, and the plaintiff is requesting the following:
 Requiring the defendant to pay the plaintiff an amount of AED 22,803.72 
(Twenty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Three Dirhams and Seventy-Two Fils),In addition to the 
legal interest at 12% as of the claim date until full reimbursement.
Inclusion of the judgment with expedited enforcement free from the bail bond
Obliging the defendant to pay the fees, expenses, and the attorney's fees.

[...]

Published Digital announcement of a judgment considered as if in persona

In case No:16/2025/564-Commercial- Partial
Pending before: First Instance Commercial Partial No. 11
Case subject:FIRST: Registering the lawsuit and notifying the defendant of it.SECONDLY: The 
defendant is ordered to pay the plaintiff the sum of 263,202 dirhams (two hundred and sixty-three 
thousand two hundred and two dirhams). With legal interest at a rate of 5% from the date of the 
claim until full payment.THIRD: the defendant is ordered to remove her goods from the warehouse.
FOURTH: The defendant is ordered to pay the plaintiff the sum of 429.40 dirhams per day goods

[...]

14688
Digital Notice of Publication

In Execution No.:253/2025/24308-Execution Cheques.

Presented before:Fifteen Execution Department No. 397.

Execution Subject:Claiming the value of bounced cheque No. (254221) issued by the Enforcee 

with a value of (65,000) sixty-five thousand.

Claimant:Motivate Media Group,Address:Emirates Dubai Business Bay Area Dubai Burj 

Khalifa Street - Prime Tower Building - Apartment 28, Office 2809-Tel: 0557323319.

Addressee:Lincoln Investment L.L.C-Capacity: Enforcee.

Publication Subject:Filed the above-mentioned Executive Case against you and obligated you

[...]

Date 19/ 02/ 2026  Issue No : 14688

Digital Announcement of a Judgment Deemed Inter Partes by Publication

Case No.: 18/2025/474-Real Estate Partial

Before: First Real Estate Preliminary Circuit, No. 91

Subject of Case: A claim to order the Defendant to pay an amount of AED 71,000 (Seventy-one 

thousand UAE Dirhams), plus legal interest at a rate of 12% from the date of the claim until 

full payment.Additionally, to Order the Defendant to hand over a security deposit check valued 

at AED 46,500.

Plaintiff: KIRITKUMAR M. PANDYA and others Plaintiff's Address:

[...]

To the judgment debtor / Rashed Rashed Ali Alhameidy Alyammahi, nationality: United Arab Emirates

Please be informed that Ras Al Khaimah Court has issued a judgment against you dated 09-

10-2005 in Case No. 349/2025 Civil First Instance, obligating you to pay an amount of AED 

824,603.90 (Eight Hundred Twenty-Four Thousand Six Hundred Three Dirhams and Ninety 

Fils) inclusive of fees and expenses.Whereas the above-mentioned judgment creditor has applied 

for execution of the judgment and it has been registered under the above-referenced number, 

you are hereby required to execute the above within 7 days from the date of notification.